

BID AWARD SUMMARY**LETTING DATE: May 14, 2013**

PROJECT: Haines Avenue and North Street Joint Sealing & Panel Repair
Project No. 13-2093 / CIP No. 50445

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$387,061.00 to Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. at the May 20, 2013 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY**CONTRACTORS****TOTAL BID**

Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.	\$387,061.00
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$480,829.00
Simon Contractor of SD, Inc.	\$526,810.20

City staff recommends awarding this project to Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$387,061.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$355,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street
COST CENTER		301
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0101
BID AMOUNT	\$387,061.00	\$387,061.00

PROJECT MANAGER:


Todd Peckosh, PE

DATE:

5/15/13

PROJECT NAME: Haines Avenue and North Street Joint Sealing & Panel Repair

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 13-2093 / CIP NO. 50445

LET DATE: May 14, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$387,061.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SIMON CONTRACTOR OF SD, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	542.00	\$8.00	\$4,336.00	\$10.00	\$5,420.00	\$15.00	\$8,130.00	\$14.00	\$7,588.00
3	Remove PCC Panel	SYD	1,291.00	\$26.50	\$34,211.50	\$35.00	\$45,185.00	\$60.00	\$77,460.00	\$57.60	\$74,361.60
4	Remove Sidewalk	SYD	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.30	\$1,150.00
5	Remove & Replace Type 'E' Inlet Throat	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Standard Curb & Gutter	LF	300.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00
7	44" Curb & Gutter	LF	242.00	\$38.00	\$9,196.00	\$35.00	\$8,470.00	\$45.00	\$10,890.00	\$42.00	\$10,164.00
8	7" PCC Panel	SYD	1,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
9	7 1/2" PCC Panel	SYD	265.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00	\$62.00	\$16,430.00	\$85.00	\$22,525.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00
10	4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
11	Gravel Cushion	TON	475.00	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00	\$67.00	\$31,825.00
12	#5 Tie Bar	EA	776.00	\$12.00	\$9,312.00	\$12.50	\$9,700.00	\$6.00	\$4,656.00	\$13.20	\$10,243.20
13	1" Dowel Bar	EA	788.00	\$15.00	\$11,820.00	\$18.00	\$14,184.00	\$13.00	\$10,244.00	\$14.30	\$11,268.40
14	#8 Deformed Bar	EA	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$14.30	\$715.00

15	Route & Seal PCC	LF	454.00	\$4.25	\$1,929.50	\$4.50	\$2,043.00	\$3.50	\$1,589.00	\$5.00	\$2,270.00
16	Spall Repair	SF	413.00	\$105.00	\$43,365.00	\$105.00	\$43,365.00	\$90.00	\$37,170.00	\$90.00	\$37,170.00
17	Joint Resealing	LF	45,605.00	\$1.80	\$82,089.00	\$1.80	\$82,089.00	\$2.00	\$91,210.00	\$4.00	\$182,420.00
18	Pavement Marking 4" Paint	LF	650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$1.20	\$780.00	\$1.10	\$715.00
19	Adjust Manhole	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
20	Inlet Protection	EA	26.00	\$72.00	\$1,872.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$260.00	\$6,760.00
21	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
22	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
23	Arrow Board	EA	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
24	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$6,569.00	\$6,569.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
TOTAL											
					\$355,000.00		\$387,061.00		\$480,829.00		\$526,810.20

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Todd Peckosh

5/15/13

Todd Peckosh, PE
Project Manager

Date